# OP \$1190.00 872592

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2017

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bulova Corporation		12/22/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

# **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc.	12/22/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc.
Doing Business As:	d/b/a Bulova
Street Address:	350 Fifth Avenue
Internal Address:	Empire State Building, 29th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10118
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87259250	BULOVA CURV
Serial Number:	86881147	BULOVA HOME COLLECTION
Serial Number:	86677829	BULOVA
Serial Number:	86590954	A HISTORY OF MODERN
Serial Number:	86322365	BULOVA
Serial Number:	86319232	BELIZE
Serial Number:	86109491	CNY
Serial Number:	86050509	DURAMIC
Serial Number:	86027653	BULOVA ACCU ·SWISS
Serial Number:	85940572	CARAVELLE NEW YORK
Serial Number:	85726113	LADY PRECISIONIST
Serial Number:	85404858	MARINE STAR 50 M
	•	TRADEMARK

900393841 REEL: 005981 FRAME: 0776

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Serial Number:         85302705         BULOVA ACCUTRON           Serial Number:         78909836         PEMBERTON           Serial Number:         78887160         MASELLA           Serial Number:         78436320         MASELLA           Serial Number:         78743583         WINTER PARK           Serial Number:         77843529         PRECISIONIST           Serial Number:         77698899         SALEYA           Serial Number:         77698899         SALEYA           Serial Number:         77698899         SALEYA           Serial Number:         7769821         GEMINI           Serial Number:         7769921         GEMINI           Serial Number:         77038513         MIRADOR           Serial Number:         77638218         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75980283         BULOVA           Serial Number:         7595829         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75619641         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75679697         MOTION QUARTZ           Serial Number:         75475518         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75412166         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         75326085         BULOV	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:         78886320         MASELLA           Serial Number:         78740825         COURCHEVEL           Serial Number:         78740825         COURCHEVEL           Serial Number:         77843528         WINTER PARK           Serial Number:         77843529         PRECISIONIST           Serial Number:         77698899         SALEYA           Serial Number:         77698899         SALEYA           Serial Number:         7769821         GEMINI           Serial Number:         7760821         GEMINI           Serial Number:         7760821         GEMINI           Serial Number:         7760821         BULOVA           Serial Number:         7760821         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75462215         BULOVA           Serial Number:         7598283         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75598280         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         755795829         MOTION QUARTZ           Serial Number:         75475518         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75412167         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         75412164         MARINE STAR 100M           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLEN	Serial Number:	85302705	BULOVA ACCUTRON
Serial Number:         78836320         MASELLA           Serial Number:         78740825         COURCHEVEL           Serial Number:         78733583         WINTER PARK           Serial Number:         77843544         BULOVA PRECISIONIST           Serial Number:         77698899         SALEYA           Serial Number:         77698899         SALEYA           Serial Number:         77676921         GEMINI           Serial Number:         77676921         BULOVA           Serial Number:         76462215         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75980283         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75619621         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75619641         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         7547518         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75412167         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         75412166         MARINE STAR 100M           Serial Number:         75326085         BUL	Serial Number:	78909836	PEMBERTON
Serial Number:         78740825         COURCHEVEL           Serial Number:         78733583         WINTER PARK           Serial Number:         77843544         BULOVA PRECISIONIST           Serial Number:         77843529         PRECISIONIST           Serial Number:         77698899         SALEYA           Serial Number:         77698893         AMERIGO           Serial Number:         77676921         GEMINI           Serial Number:         7760881         KIRKWOOD           Serial Number:         77038513         MIRADOR           Serial Number:         76462215         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75980283         BULOVA           Serial Number:         7598029         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         755795829         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         755795897         MOTION QUARTZ           Serial Number:         75475518         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75412167         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         75412164         MARINE STAR 100M           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         745930	Serial Number:	78887160	
Serial Number:         78733583         WINTER PARK           Serial Number:         77843544         BULOVA PRECISIONIST           Serial Number:         77843529         PRECISIONIST           Serial Number:         77698399         SALEYA           Serial Number:         776988893         AMERIGO           Serial Number:         77676921         GEMINI           Serial Number:         77160841         KIRKWOOD           Serial Number:         77038513         MIRADOR           Serial Number:         76462215         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75980283         BULOVA           Serial Number:         7598029         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75619641         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75475518         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75412167         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         75412167         MARINE STAR 200M           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         75326085         BULOVA           Serial Number:         7412149         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74593030	Serial Number:	78836320	MASELLA
Serial Number:         77843544         BULOVA PRECISIONIST           Serial Number:         77843529         PRECISIONIST           Serial Number:         77698899         SALEYA           Serial Number:         7769821         GEMINI           Serial Number:         77676921         GEMINI           Serial Number:         77160841         KIRKWOOD           Serial Number:         776462215         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75482215         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75980283         BULOVA           Serial Number:         7569829         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75619641         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75579697         MOTION QUARTZ           Serial Number:         75475518         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75412167         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         75412166         MARINE STAR 200M           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         74511419         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74593030         BULOVA           Serial Number:         7232717	Serial Number:	78740825	COURCHEVEL
Serial Number:         77843529         PRECISIONIST           Serial Number:         77698899         SALEYA           Serial Number:         77678921         GEMINI           Serial Number:         77676921         GEMINI           Serial Number:         77160841         KIRKWOOD           Serial Number:         77038513         MIRADOR           Serial Number:         76462215         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75980283         BULOVA           Serial Number:         7598299         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75579697         MOTION QUARTZ           Serial Number:         75475518         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75412167         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         75412166         MARINE STAR 200M           Serial Number:         75412164         MARINE STAR 100M           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         75369303         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74507573         TFX           Serial Number:         74007573         TFX           Serial Number:         72327117         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         7232022         SP	Serial Number:	78733583	WINTER PARK
Serial Number:         77698899         SALEYA           Serial Number:         77698893         AMERIGO           Serial Number:         77676921         GEMINI           Serial Number:         77160841         KIRKWOOD           Serial Number:         77038513         MIRADOR           Serial Number:         76462215         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75980283         BULOVA           Serial Number:         7595829         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75619641         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75579697         MOTION QUARTZ           Serial Number:         75475518         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75412167         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         75412166         MARINE STAR 200M           Serial Number:         75412164         MARINE STAR 100M           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         75471419         BULOVA           Serial Number:         7471419         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74593030         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74007573         TFX           Serial Number:         72153362	Serial Number:	77843544	BULOVA PRECISIONIST
Serial Number:         77698893         AMERIGO           Serial Number:         77676921         GEMINI           Serial Number:         77160841         KIRKWOOD           Serial Number:         77608215         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75980283         BULOVA           Serial Number:         759795829         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75619641         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75579697         MOTION QUARTZ           Serial Number:         75475518         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75412167         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         75412166         MARINE STAR 200M           Serial Number:         75412164         MARINE STAR 100M           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         75326085         BULOVA           Serial Number:         7471419         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74593030         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74390300         BULOVA           Serial Number:         72327117         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         72327117         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         7209834	Serial Number:	77843529	PRECISIONIST
Serial Number:         77676921         GEMINI           Serial Number:         77160841         KIRKWOOD           Serial Number:         77038513         MIRADOR           Serial Number:         76462215         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75980283         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75795829         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75619641         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75579697         MOTION QUARTZ           Serial Number:         75475518         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75412167         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         75412166         MARINE STAR 200M           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         75326085         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74711419         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74593030         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74007573         TFX           Serial Number:         72327117         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         72153362         SPACEVIEW           Serial Number:         72153362         SPACEVIEW           Serial Number:         72098834         CARA	Serial Number:	77698899	SALEYA
Serial Number:         77160841         KIRKWOOD           Serial Number:         77038513         MIRADOR           Serial Number:         76462215         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75980283         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75795829         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75519641         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75579697         MOTION QUARTZ           Serial Number:         75472518         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75412167         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         75412166         MARINE STAR 200M           Serial Number:         75412164         MARINE STAR 100M           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         74511419         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74711419         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74007573         TFX           Serial Number:         72327117         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         72327117         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         7209834         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         72153362           Serial Number:         7209834         CARAVELLE	Serial Number:	77698893	AMERIGO
Serial Number:         77038513         MIRADOR           Serial Number:         76462215         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75980283         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75795829         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75619641         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75579697         MOTION QUARTZ           Serial Number:         75475518         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75412167         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         75412166         MARINE STAR 200M           Serial Number:         75412164         MARINE STAR 100M           Serial Number:         75326085         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74593030         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74593030         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74007573         TFX           Serial Number:         72327117         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         72312022         SPACEVIEW           Serial Number:         72153362           Serial Number:         72098834         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         72095054         ACCUTRON           Serial Number:         71544537         BULOVA	Serial Number:	77676921	GEMINI
Serial Number:         76462215         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75980283         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75795829         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75619641         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75579697         MOTION QUARTZ           Serial Number:         75475518         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75412167         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         75412166         MARINE STAR 200M           Serial Number:         75412164         MARINE STAR 100M           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         75326085         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74711419         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74593030         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74007573         TFX           Serial Number:         72327117         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         72312022         SPACEVIEW           Serial Number:         72153362           Serial Number:         72098834         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         72095054         ACCUTRON           Serial Number:         71685166         BULOVA <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>77160841</th> <th>KIRKWOOD</th>	Serial Number:	77160841	KIRKWOOD
Serial Number:         75980283         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75795829         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75619641         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75579697         MOTION QUARTZ           Serial Number:         75475518         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75412167         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         75412166         MARINE STAR 200M           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         74511419         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74711419         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74593030         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74007573         TFX           Serial Number:         72312022         SPACEVIEW           Serial Number:         72153362           Serial Number:         72098834         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         72095054         ACCUTRON           Serial Number:         71685166         BULOVA           Serial Number:         71685166         BULOVA	Serial Number:	77038513	MIRADOR
Serial Number:         75795829         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75619641         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75579697         MOTION QUARTZ           Serial Number:         75475518         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75412167         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         75412166         MARINE STAR 200M           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         75326085         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74711419         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74593030         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74007573         TFX           Serial Number:         72327117         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         72312022         SPACEVIEW           Serial Number:         72153362           Serial Number:         72098834         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         72095054         ACCUTRON           Serial Number:         71685166         BULOVA           Serial Number:         71544537         BULOVA	Serial Number:	76462215	BULOVA
Serial Number:         75619641         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         75579697         MOTION QUARTZ           Serial Number:         75475518         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75412167         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         75412166         MARINE STAR 200M           Serial Number:         75412164         MARINE STAR 100M           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         75326085         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74711419         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74593030         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74007573         TFX           Serial Number:         72327117         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         72312022         SPACEVIEW           Serial Number:         72153362           Serial Number:         72098834         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         72095054         ACCUTRON           Serial Number:         71685166         BULOVA           Serial Number:         71544537         BULOVA	Serial Number:	75980283	BULOVA
Serial Number:         75579697         MOTION QUARTZ           Serial Number:         75475518         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75412167         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         75412166         MARINE STAR 200M           Serial Number:         75412164         MARINE STAR 100M           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         75326085         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74711419         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74593030         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74007573         TFX           Serial Number:         72327117         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         72312022         SPACEVIEW           Serial Number:         72153362           Serial Number:         72098834         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         72095054         ACCUTRON           Serial Number:         71685166         BULOVA           Serial Number:         71544537         BULOVA	Serial Number:	75795829	CARAVELLE
Serial Number:         75475518         BULOVA           Serial Number:         75412167         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         75412166         MARINE STAR 200M           Serial Number:         75412164         MARINE STAR 100M           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         75326085         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74711419         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74593030         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74007573         TFX           Serial Number:         72327117         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         72312022         SPACEVIEW           Serial Number:         72153362           Serial Number:         72098834         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         72095054         ACCUTRON           Serial Number:         71685166         BULOVA           Serial Number:         71544537         BULOVA	Serial Number:	75619641	CARAVELLE
Serial Number:         75412167         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         75412166         MARINE STAR 200M           Serial Number:         75412164         MARINE STAR 100M           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         75326085         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74711419         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74593030         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74007573         TFX           Serial Number:         72327117         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         72312022         SPACEVIEW           Serial Number:         72153362           Serial Number:         72098834         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         72095054         ACCUTRON           Serial Number:         71685166         BULOVA           Serial Number:         71544537         BULOVA	Serial Number:	75579697	MOTION QUARTZ
Serial Number:         75412166         MARINE STAR 200M           Serial Number:         75412164         MARINE STAR 100M           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         75326085         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74711419         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74593030         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74007573         TFX           Serial Number:         72327117         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         72312022         SPACEVIEW           Serial Number:         72153362           Serial Number:         72098834         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         72095054         ACCUTRON           Serial Number:         71685166         BULOVA           Serial Number:         71544537         BULOVA	Serial Number:	75475518	BULOVA
Serial Number:         75412164         MARINE STAR 100M           Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         75326085         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74711419         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74593030         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74007573         TFX           Serial Number:         72327117         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         72312022         SPACEVIEW           Serial Number:         72153362           Serial Number:         72098834         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         72095054         ACCUTRON           Serial Number:         71685166         BULOVA           Serial Number:         71544537         BULOVA	Serial Number:	75412167	MARINE STAR
Serial Number:         75369250         MILLENNIA           Serial Number:         75326085         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74711419         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74593030         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74007573         TFX           Serial Number:         72327117         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         72312022         SPACEVIEW           Serial Number:         72153362           Serial Number:         72098834         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         72095054         ACCUTRON           Serial Number:         71685166         BULOVA           Serial Number:         71544537         BULOVA	Serial Number:	75412166	MARINE STAR 200M
Serial Number:         75326085         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74711419         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74593030         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74007573         TFX           Serial Number:         72327117         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         72312022         SPACEVIEW           Serial Number:         72153362           Serial Number:         72098834         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         72095054         ACCUTRON           Serial Number:         71685166         BULOVA           Serial Number:         71544537         BULOVA	Serial Number:	75412164	MARINE STAR 100M
Serial Number:         74711419         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74593030         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74007573         TFX           Serial Number:         72327117         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         72312022         SPACEVIEW           Serial Number:         72153362           Serial Number:         72098834         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         72095054         ACCUTRON           Serial Number:         71685166         BULOVA           Serial Number:         71544537         BULOVA	Serial Number:	75369250	MILLENNIA
Serial Number:         74593030         BULOVA           Serial Number:         74007573         TFX           Serial Number:         72327117         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         72312022         SPACEVIEW           Serial Number:         72153362           Serial Number:         72098834         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         72095054         ACCUTRON           Serial Number:         71685166         BULOVA           Serial Number:         71544537         BULOVA	Serial Number:		BULOVA
Serial Number:         74007573         TFX           Serial Number:         72327117         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         72312022         SPACEVIEW           Serial Number:         72153362           Serial Number:         72098834         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         72095054         ACCUTRON           Serial Number:         71685166         BULOVA           Serial Number:         71544537         BULOVA		74711419	BULOVA
Serial Number:         72327117         MARINE STAR           Serial Number:         72312022         SPACEVIEW           Serial Number:         72153362         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         72098834         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         72095054         ACCUTRON           Serial Number:         71685166         BULOVA           Serial Number:         71544537         BULOVA			
Serial Number:         72312022         SPACEVIEW           Serial Number:         72153362           Serial Number:         72098834         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         72095054         ACCUTRON           Serial Number:         71685166         BULOVA           Serial Number:         71544537         BULOVA			
Serial Number:         72153362           Serial Number:         72098834         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         72095054         ACCUTRON           Serial Number:         71685166         BULOVA           Serial Number:         71544537         BULOVA		72327117	
Serial Number:         72098834         CARAVELLE           Serial Number:         72095054         ACCUTRON           Serial Number:         71685166         BULOVA           Serial Number:         71544537         BULOVA			SPACEVIEW
Serial Number:         72095054         ACCUTRON           Serial Number:         71685166         BULOVA           Serial Number:         71544537         BULOVA			
Serial Number:         71685166         BULOVA           Serial Number:         71544537         BULOVA			
Serial Number: 71544537 BULOVA			
Covid Number 171504500 DULOVA			
Serial Number: / 1534598 BULOVA	Serial Number:	71534598	BULOVA

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212) 878-1424

Email: IPDocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Perla M. Kuhn c/o Fox Rothschild LLP Address Line 1: Princeton Pike Corporate Center

**Address Line 2:** 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Perla M. Kuhn
SIGNATURE:	/Perla M. Kuhn/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2017

### **Total Attachments: 28**

source=Bulova Merger#page1.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page2.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page3.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page4.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page5.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page6.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page7.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page8.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page9.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page10.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page11.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page12.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page13.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page14.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page15.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page16.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page17.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page18.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page19.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page20.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page21.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page22.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page23.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page24.tif

source=Bulova Merger#page25.tif

source=44199056\_1\_US - Executed Revocation of Power\_Recordal of Merger#page1.tif

source=44199056\_1\_US - Executed Revocation of Power\_Recordal of Merger#page2.tif

source=44199056 1 US - Executed Revocation of Power Recordal of Merger#page3.tif

# **ATTACHMENT 1**

# STATE OF NEW YORK

# **DEPARTMENT OF STATE**

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on December 27, 2016.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/13

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

### **BULOVA CORPORATION**

INTO

# CITIZEN WATCH COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.

### UNDER SECTION 907 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

# December 22, 2016

- 1. Bulova Corporation, a New York corporation, will merge with and into Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc., a California corporation, with Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc. as the surviving corporation. The name under which Bulova Corporation was formed is J. Bulova, Company.
- 2. Bulova Corporation has issued and outstanding 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share, all of which are entitled to vote. Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc. has issued and outstanding 43,660,000 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share, all of which are entitled to vote.
- 3. The effective date of the merger will be January 1, 2017.
- 4. The plan of merger relating to the merger was adopted by the board of directors and stockholder of Bulova Corporation. The merger is permitted by the laws of the State of California and is in compliance therewith.
- 5. Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc. was incorporated in California on April 1, 1975. The Application for Authority in the State of New York of Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc. to transact business as a foreign corporation therein was filed by the Department of State of the State of New York on October 4, 1976.
- 6. The certificate of incorporation of Bulova Corporation was filed by the Department of State of the State of New York on June 7, 1911.
- 7. Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc. agrees that it may be served with process in the State of New York in any action or special proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of any constituent corporation in the merger previously amenable to suit in the State of New York, and for the enforcement, as provided in the Business Corporation Law, of the right of shareholders of the constituent domestic corporation to receive payment for their shares against the surviving corporation.
- 8. Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc. agrees that, subject to the provisions of Section 623 of the Business Corporation Law, it will promptly pay to the shareholders of the constituent domestic corporation the amount or other consideration, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the Business Corporation Law relating to the right of shareholders to receive payment for their shares.

74010936\_11

161223000335

- 9. Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc. designates the Secretary of State of the State of New York as its agent upon whom process against it may be served in the manner set forth in paragraph (b) of Section 306 of the Business Corporation Law, in any action or special proceeding. The post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against it served upon the Secretary of State is c/o CT Corporation System, 111 Eighth Avenue, New York, NY 10011.
- 10. The constituent domestic corporation hereby certifies that all fees and taxes (including penalties and interest) administered by the Department of Taxation and Finance of the State of New York which are now due and payable by such constituent domestic corporation have been paid and that a cessation franchise tax report (estimated or final) through the date of the merger (which return, if estimated, shall be subject to amendment) has been filed by such constituent domestic corporation.
- 11. Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc. hereby agrees that it will within 30 days after the filing hereof file the cessation franchise tax report, if an estimated report was previously filed, and promptly pay to the Department of Taxation and Finance of the State of New York all fees and taxes (including penalties and interest), if any, due to such Department by the constituent domestic corporation.

[Signature page follows] -

The parties have executed this Certificate of Merger as of the date first written above.

CITIZEN WATCH COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.

**BULOVA CORPORATION** 

Name: Title

[Signature page to Certificate of Merger]

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# **BULOVA CORPORATION**

INTO

# CITIZEN WATCH COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.

# UNDER SECTION 907 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

Filed By:

Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP One Battery Park Plaza New York, NY 10004-1482 MIS DEC 23 PM 12: 05

Cut R/10298159 MS

STATE OF HEW YORK ? DEPARTMENT OF STATE

PLED DEC 2 3 2015

40:4 NA 22 334 SE

# **ATTACHMENT 2**

# STATE OF NEW YORK

# **DEPARTMENT OF STATE**

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on January 4, 2017.

Brendan Fitzgerald

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 09/16

New York State
Department of State
Division of Corporations,
State Records and
Uniform Commercial Code
One Commerce Plaza
99 Washington Avenue
Abarry, NY 12231
www.dos.ry.gov

# NEW YORK STATE OF OFFICIALITY. State Records and Uniform Commercial Code

Certificate of Assumed Name	
(Pursuant to General Business Law §130)	
1. REAL NAME OF ENTITY:	
Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc.	
1a. FICTITIOUS NAME, IF ANY, OF FOREIGN ENTITY (Not Assumed Name):	
2. THE ENTITY WAS FORMED OR AUTHORIZED UNDER THE FOLLOWING NEW YORK LAW (Che	ck one):
■ Business Corporation Law     ■ Limited Liability Company Law     ■ Religious Corporations L	aw
☐ Education Law ☐ Not-for-Profit Corporation Law ☐ Revised Limited Partner	
Other (specify law):	
3. ASSUMED NAME OF ENTITY:	
Bulova	
4. PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN NEW YORK STATE (MUST INCLUDE NUMBER AND STREE THIS BOX ☐ AND PROVIDE OUT-OF- STATE ADDRESS:	ET). IF NONE, CHECK
1120 Avenue of the Americas, 10th Floor, New York, New York 10036	
5. COUNTY(IES) IN WHICH ENTITY DOES OR INTENDS TO DO BUSINESS:	
☑ ALL COUNTIES (or check applicable county(ies) below)	
☐ Albany ☐ Cattaraugus ☐ Chenango ☐ Delaware ☐ Franklin ☐ Hamilton ☐ Lev	
Allegany Cayuga Clinton Dulchess Fulton Herkimer Livi	-
☐ Bronx ☐ Chautauqua ☐ Columbia ☐ Erie ☐ Genesee ☐ Jefferson ☐ Mac ☐ Broome ☐ Chemung ☐ Cortland ☐ Essex ☐ Greene ☐ Kings ☐ Mor	
☐ Oneida ☐ Orleans ☐ Queens ☐ St. Lawrence☐ Schuyler ☐ Sullivan ☐ Wa	
	shington  Yates
☐ Ontario ☐ Otsego ☐ Richmond ☐ Schenectady☐ Steuben ☐ Tompkins ☐ Wa	_
☐ Orange ☐ Putnam ☐ Rockland ☐ Schoharie ☐ Suffolk ☐ Ulster ☐ We	stchester
6. ADDRESS OF EACH LOCATION, INCLUDING NUMBER AND STREET, IF ANY, OF EACH PLACE CARRIES ON, CONDUCTS OR TRANSACTS BUSINESS IN NEW YORK STATE. (Use page 2 if new must be a number and street, city, state and zip code. The address(es) must be within the county(ies) 5.) If none, check this box : No New York State Business Location.	aded. The address(es)
1120 Avenue of the Americas, 10th Floor, New York, New York 10036	
350 Fifth Avenue, 29th Floor, New York, New York 10118	
Print or Type Name of Signer: Signature:	
Capacity of Signer (Check one): Authorized Person El Officer of the Corporation II General Partner of the Limited Liability Company II Manager of the Limited	of the Limited Partnership
DOS-1338-f (Rev. 1/16)	Page 1 of 2

DOS-1338-f (Rev. 1/16)

C	ertificate of Assumed Nam	ie
 3.	ADDRESS OF EACH LOCATION, I CARRIES ON OR CONDUCTS OR	NCLUDING NUMBER AND STREET, IF ANY, OF EACH PLACE WHERE THE ENTITY TRANSACTS BUSINESS IN NEW YORK STATE: (Continued)
O	ne Bulova Avenue, a/k/a 26-15	Brooklyn-Queens Expressway, Woodside, New York 11377
18	500 Broadway, New York, New	York, 10036
٨	oodbury Common Premium O	utlets, 710 Race Track Lane, Central Valley, New York 10917
Ļ	3	
:		
;   		
	FILER: Name:	Seth Presser
	Mailing Address:	350 Fifth Avenue, 29th Floor
	City, State and Zip Code:	New York, New York 10118
	E: Limited Liability Companies and Corporations - \$25 plus the fee for	or each county indicated in paragraph 5. The additional fee for each county within New rk, Queens and Richmond) is \$100 additional. The fee for each county outside New York
÷0.	Office use only)	STATE OF NEW YORK  DEPARTMENT OF STATE
		411578 TAXS JAN 03 2017 018

# **ATTACHMENT 3**

A0792224

HU2985 SIR

AGREEMENT OF MERGER

OF

**BULOVA CORPORATION** 

INTO

State of California

DEC 2 2 2016

la EFFECTIVE DATE

JAN 0 1 2017

CITIZEN WATCH COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.

December 22,2016

This Agreement of Merger (this "Agreement") is made and entered into by and between Bulova Corporation, a New York corporation ("Bulova"), and Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc., a California corporation ("Citizen"), pursuant to Sections 1101, 1102 and 1108 of the California Corporations Code (the "CCC"), and sets forth certain terms and conditions of the merger of Bulova with and into Citizen, with Citizen as the surviving corporation.

- 1. The name of Bulova is Bulova Corporation. Bulova is incorporated in the State of New York. The name of Citizen is Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc. Citizen is incorporated in the State of California, Citizen is the surviving corporation. Each of Bulova and Citizen is wholly owned by Citizen Watch Co., Ltd., a Japanese company ("Parent").
- The effective time of the merger will be 12:01 a.m., California time, on January 1, 2017 (the "Effective Time"), in accordance with subdivision (c) of Section 110 of the CCC.
- 3. At the Effective Time, and in accordance with the CCC and the New York Business Corporation Law (the "BCL"), Bulova shall be merged with and into Citizen, with Citizen as the surviving corporation in the merger (the "Merger"), and the separate corporate existence of Bulova shall thereupon cease. The Merger shall have the effects set forth in the CCC, the BCL and this Agreement.
- 4. At the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger, (i) each share of common stock, par value \$1,00 per share, of Bulova issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be cancelled and (ii) one-half of one share of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share, of Citizen shall be issued to Parent in consideration for each share of Bulova cancelled by virtue of the Merger.
- 5. Upon consummation of the Merger, Citizen shall immediately become the employer of all employees of Bulova, without interruption or break in service.
- 6. The articles of incorporation and by-laws of Citizen, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be unchanged by the Merger and shall remain in effect until thereafter amended in accordance with the provisions thereof and the CCC.
- 7. Citizen shall file with the Secretary of State of the State of Culifornia a copy of this Agreement with an officers' certificate of each constituent corporation in accordance with Section 1108 of the CCC.

Ł

8. The parties intend that the Merger shall constitute a tax-free reorganization under Section 368(a) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and any successor thereto, and that this Agreement shall constitute a "plan of reorganization" within the meaning of Treasury Regulation Section 1.368-2(g).

[Signature page follows]

2

The parties have executed this Agreement of Merger as of the date first written above.

CITIZEN WATCH COMPANY OF

AMERICA, INC.

By: W Co

Title: Plesident

Name: David Perlman

Title: Secretary

**BULOVA CORPORATION** 

Name: Veffrey Cohen

Titles yrongent

Name: Warren N

Title: Secretary

[Signature page to Agreement of Merger]

#### CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

OF

#### AGREEMENT OF MERGER

Jeffrey Cohen and David Perlman certify that:

- 1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Agreement of Merger in the form attached hereto as **Exhibit A** was duly approved by the board of directors and by the shareholder of the Corporation by a vote that equaled or exceeded the vote required.
- The shareholder approval was by the holder of 100% of the outstanding shares of the Corporation.
- 4. There is only one class of shares of the Corporation and the number of shares outstanding entitled to vote on the merger is 43,660,000 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct to our own knowledge.

Date: 12/22/16

Jeffigy Cohen, President

David Perlman, Secretary

# Exhibit A

#### AGREEMENT OF MERGER

OF.

### **BULOVA CORPORATION**

INTO

### CITIZEN WATCH COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.

December 22,2016

This Agreement of Merger (this "Agreement") is made and entered into by and between Bulova Corporation, a New York corporation ("Bulova"), and Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc., a California corporation ("Citizen"), pursuant to Sections 1101, 1102 and 1108 of the California Corporations Code (the "CCC"), and sets forth certain terms and conditions of the merger of Bulova with and into Citizen, with Citizen as the surviving corporation.

- 1. The name of Bulova is Bulova Corporation. Bulova is incorporated in the State of New York. The name of Citizen is Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc. Citizen is incorporated in the State of California. Citizen is the surviving corporation, Each of Bulova and Citizen is wholly owned by Citizen Watch Co., Ltd., a Japanese company ("Parent").
- 2. The effective time of the merger will be 12:01 a.m., California time, on January 1, 2017 (the "Effective Time"), in accordance with subdivision (c) of Section 110 of the CCC.
- 3. At the Effective Time, and in accordance with the CCC and the New York Business Corporation Law (the "BCL"), Bulova shall be merged with and into Citizen, with Citizen as the surviving corporation in the merger (the "Merger"), and the separate corporate existence of Bulova shall thereupon cease. The Merger shall have the effects set forth in the CCC, the BCL and this Agreement.
- 4. At the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger, (i) each share of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share, of Bulova issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be cancelled and (ii) one-half of one share of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share, of Citizen shall be issued to Parent in consideration for each share of Bulova cancelled by virtue of the Merger.
- 5. Upon consummation of the Merger, Citizen shall immediately become the employer of all employees of Bulova, without interruption or break in service.
- 6. The articles of incorporation and by-laws of Citizen, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be unchanged by the Merger and shall remain in effect until thereafter amended in accordance with the provisions thereof and the CCC.
- 7. Citizen shall file with the Secretary of State of the State of California a copy of this Agreement with an officers' certificate of each constituent corporation in accordance with Section 1108 of the CCC.

l

8. The parties intend that the Merger shall constitute a tax-free reorganization under Section 368(a) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and any successor thereto, and that this Agreement shall constitute a "plan of reorganization" within the meaning of Treasury Regulation Section 1.368-2(g).

[Signature page follows]

2

The parties have executed this Agreement of Merger as of the date first written above.

CITIZEN WATCH COMPANY OF

AMERICA, INC

By: Name: Jeffie

Title: Pesident

Name: David Perlman

Title: Secretary

**BULOVA CORPORATION** 

Name: Veffrey Cohen

Titled Propjetcy

Name: Warren N

Title: Secretary

[Signature page to Agreement of Merger]

### CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

OF

### AGREEMENT OF MERGER

Jeffrey Cohen and Warren Neitzel certify that:

- 1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of Bulova Corporation, a New York corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Agreement of Merger in the form attached heroto as Exhibit A was duly approved by the board of directors and by the shareholder of the Corporation by a vote that equaled or exceeded the vote required.
- 3. The shareholder approval was by the holder of 100% of the outstanding shares of the Corporation.
- 4. There is only one class of shares of the Corporation and the number of shares outstanding entitled to vote on the merger is 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct to our own knowledge.

Date: 12/22/16

Jeffrey Johen, President

Warren Neitzel/Secreta

# Exhibit A

#### AGREEMENT OF MERGER

ŎF

### **BULOVA CORPORATION**

INTO

# CITIZEN WATCH COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.

December 22,2016

This Agreement of Merger (this "Agreement") is made and entered into by and between Bulova Corporation, a New York corporation ("Bulova"), and Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc., a California corporation ("Citizen"), pursuant to Sections 1101, 1102 and 1108 of the California Corporations Code (the "CCC"), and sets forth certain terms and conditions of the merger of Bulova with and into Citizen, with Citizen as the surviving corporation.

- 1. The name of Bulova is Bulova Corporation. Bulova is incorporated in the State of New York. The name of Citizen is Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc. Citizen is incorporated in the State of California. Citizen is the surviving corporation. Each of Bulova and Citizen is wholly owned by Citizen Watch Co., Ltd., a Japanese company ("Parent").
- 2. The effective time of the merger will be 12:01 a.m., California time, on January 1, 2017 (the "Effective Time"), in accordance with subdivision (c) of Section 110 of the CCC.
- 3. At the Effective Time, and in accordance with the CCC and the New York Business Corporation Law (the "BCL"), Bulova shall be merged with and into Citizen, with Citizen as the surviving corporation in the merger (the "Merger"), and the separate corporate existence of Bulova shall thereupon cease. The Merger shall have the effects set forth in the CCC, the BCL and this Agreement.
- 4. At the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger, (i) each share of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share, of Bulova issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be cancelled and (ii) one-half of one share of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share, of Citizen shall be issued to Parent in consideration for each share of Bulova cancelled by virtue of the Merger.
- 5. Upon consummation of the Merger, Citizen shall immediately become the employer of all employees of Bulova, without interruption or break in service.
- 6. The articles of incorporation and by-laws of Citizen, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be unchanged by the Merger and shall remain in effect until thereafter amended in accordance with the provisions thereof and the CCC.
- 7. Citizen shall file with the Secretary of State of the State of California a copy of this Agreement with an officers' certificate of each constituent corporation in accordance with Section 1108 of the CCC.

I

8. The parties intend that the Merger shall constitute a tax-free reorganization under Section 368(a) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and any successor thereto, and that this Agreement shall constitute a "plan of reorganization" within the meaning of Treasury Regulation Section 1.368-2(g).

[Signature page follows]

2

The parties have executed this Agreement of Merger as of the date first written above.

CITIZEN WATCH COMPANY OF

AMERICA, INC

By: Name: J

Name: David Perlman

Title: Secretary

**BULOVA CORPORATION** 

Name: Voffrey Cohen Titles Projector (

Title: Secretary

[Signature page to Agreement of Merger]



DEC 23 2016

Date:\_\_

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc. d/b/a Bulova

Mark:

See attached list

Registration No.: See attached list

See attached list

**Examining Attorney** 

Unknown

Date: Classes:

See attached list

**Commissioner for Trademarks** P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

# REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY, REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE, AND **APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Applicant hereby revokes all the previous Powers of Attorney and appoints Perla M. Kuhn; and all attorneys affiliated with Fox Rothschild LLP, including, but not limited to: William R. Hansen; Michael J. Leonard; Christopher D. Olszyk, Jr.; and, Bridget A. Short, all whose address is Fox Rothschild LLP, Princeton Pike Corporate Center, 997 Lenox Drive, Lawrenceville, New Jersey, Building 3, 08648-2311, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above registration. Please address all communications to:

> Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. Phone: (212) 878-1424 Fax: (212) 692-0940

Applicant hereby appoints the law firm of Fox Rothschild LLP, Princeton Pike Corporate Center, 997 Lenox Drive, Lawrenceville, New Jersey, Building 3, 08648-2311, as its attorneys and representatives whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc.

d/b/a Bulova

Signature:

Printed Name:

ACTIVE\44008169.v1-1/13/17

# **SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS**

gran numerous arrangement arra	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Marks	Matter No.
1	87259250		BULOVA CURV	135083.04766
2	86881147		BULOVA HOME COLLECTION	135083.04651
3	<u>86677829</u>	4855821	BULOVA	135083.04605
4	86590954	<u>4984814</u>	A HISTORY OF MODERN	135083.04575
5	<u>86322365</u>	<u>4684610</u>	BULOVA	135083.04477
6	86319232		BELIZE	135083.04476
7	<u>86109491</u>	4577816	CNY	135083.04383
8	86050509	4633760	<u>DURAMIC</u>	135083.04356
9	86027653	<u>4598679</u>	BULOVA ACCU · SWISS	135083.04324
10	85940572	<u>4598306</u>	CARAVELLE NEW YORK	135083.04312
11	<u>85726113</u>	4478784	LADY PRECISIONIST	135083.04240
12	<u>85404858</u>	4224311	MARINE STAR 50 M	135083.04037
13	<u>85302705</u>	4066789	BULOVA ACCUTRON	135083.04002
14	<u>78909836</u>	3231993	PEMBERTON	135083.00109
15	78887160	3424592	Ų	135083.00101
16	78836320	3235474	MASELLA	135083.00099
17	78740825	3442479	COURCHEVEL	135083.00096
18	78733583	3320546	WINTER PARK	135083.00095
19	77843544	3901689	BULOVA PRECISIONIST	135083.00139
20	77843529	3901688	PRECISIONIST	135083.00140
21	77698899	3766334	SALEYA	135083.00131
22	77698893	<u>3981967</u>	AMERIGO	135083.00130
23	77676921	3812673	<u>GEMINI</u>	135083.00129
24	77160841	<u>3747189</u>	KIRKWOOD	135083.00116
25	77038513	3481240	MIRADOR	135083.00113
26	76462215	2773393	BULOVA	135083.00081
27	75980283	<u>2447153</u>	BULOVA .	135083.04773
28	75795829	2585916	CARAVELLE	135083.00073
29	75619641	2436233	CARAVELLE	135083.01723
30	75579697	2313837	MOTION QUARTZ	135083.00065
31	75475518	2247760	BULOVA	135083.00057
32	75412167	2218876	MARINE STAR	135083.00046
33	<u>75412166</u>	2242659	MARINE STAR 200M	135083.00045
34	75412164	2306933	MARINE STAR 100M	135083.00044
35	75369250	2271112	MILLENNIA	135083.00047

ACTIVE\44008169.v1-1/27/17

36	75326085	2391861	BULOVA	135083.00039
37	74711419	2070523	BULOVA	135083.01098
38	74593030	1962928	BULOVA	135083.01046
39	74007573	1605466	TFX	135083.00011
40	72327117	0885446	MARINE STAR	135083.01903
41	72312022	0880871	SPACEVIEW	135083.00136
42	72153362	0760689	A	135083.04771
43	72098834	0706333	<u>CARAVELLE</u>	135083.01126
44	72095054	0709055	<u>ACCUTRON</u>	135083.01022
45	71685166	0623363	BULOVA	135083.00004
46	71544537	0513364	BULOVA	135083.04770
47	71534598	<u>0519601</u>	BULOVA	135083.04772

ACTIVE\44008169.v1-1/27/17

**RECORDED: 02/03/2017**